1. General description
The PCA9509P is a level translating I2C-bus/SMBus repeater with two voltage supplies
that enables processor low voltage 2-wire serial bus to interface with standard I2C-bus or
SMBus I/O. While retaining all the operating modes and features of the I2C-bus system
during the level shifts, it also permits extension of the I2C-bus by providing bidirectional
buffering for both the data (SDA) and the clock (SCL) lines, thus enabling the I2C-bus or
SMBus maximum capacitance of 400 pF on the higher voltage side. Port A allows a
voltage range from 0.8 V to 1.5 V and is overvoltage tolerant. Port B allows a voltage

NXP Semiconductors PCA9509P
Low power level translating I2C-bus/SMBus repeater
3. Ordering information
[1] ‘X’ changes based on date code.
3.1 Ordering options
4. Functional diagram
Table 2. Ordering information
Type number Topside
mark
Package
Name Description Version
PCA9509PDP 9509P TSSOP8 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 8 leads; body width 3 mm SOT505-1
PCA950PGM 9PX[1] XQFN8 plastic, extremely thin quad flat package; no leads; 8 terminals;
body 1.6  1.6  0.5 mm
SOT902-2
Table 3. Ordering options
Type number Orderable
part number
Package Packing method Minimum
order quantity
Temperature
PCA9509PDP PCA9509PDP,118 TSSOP8 Reel 13” Q1/T1
*standard mark SMD
2500 Tamb = 40 C to +85 C
PCA950PGM PCA9509PGM,125 XQFN8 Reel 7” Q3/T4
*standard mark
4000 Tamb = 40 C to +85 C
Fig 1. Functional diagram of PCA9509P
002aag171
PCA9509P
A1
A2